
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  August 25, 2011 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     (2) Submersible Pumps 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Public Works 
 
ESTIMATE:    $120,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   53030054-85615 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  August 17, 2011 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 5 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Bert Gurney and Assoc.   Quality Flow Iowa, Inc. 
   Omaha, NE     Johnston, IA 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
(1) Pump:  $35,900.00     $25,675.00 
(1) Pump:  $35,900.00     $25,675.00 
 
 
Bidder:  H-T-M Sales Incorporated   Electric Pump 
   Omaha, NE     Des Moines, IA 
Exceptions:  Noted      None 
 
Bid Price: 
(1) Pump:  $13,035.00     $49,736.00 
(1) Pump:  $13,035.00     $49,736.00 
 
Alternate Bid: 
Exceptions:  Noted 
(1) Pump:  $22,770.00 
(1) Pump:  $22,770.00 



 
cc: John Collins, Public Works Director    Catrina Delosh, PW Admin. Assist. 
 Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent     John Rundle, Maintenance Supervisor 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator 
 
              P1499 


